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Steady growth path continues globally 
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Forward-looking statement 
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This presentation contains ‘forward-looking statements’, based on currently available plans and forecasts. By their nature, 

forward-looking statements involve risks and uncertainties because they relate to events and depend on circumstances that 

may or may not occur in the future, and Vopak cannot guarantee the accuracy and completeness of forward-looking 

statements. 

 

These risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, factors affecting the realization of ambitions and financial 

expectations, developments regarding the potential capital raising, exceptional income and expense items, operational 

developments and trading conditions, economic, political and foreign exchange developments and changes to IFRS reporting 

rules. 

  

Vopak’s outlook does not represent a forecast or any expectation of future results or financial performance. 

 

Statements of a forward-looking nature issued by the company must always be assessed in the context of the events, risks 

and uncertainties of the markets and environments in which Vopak operates. These factors could lead to actual results being 

materially different from those expected, and Vopak does not undertake to publicly update or revise any of these forward-

looking statements. 
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Vopak’s well-balanced global portfolio 
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Netherlands EMEA Asia Americas LNG 

Oil 

products 

Chemical 

products 

Industrial 

terminals 

Vegoils 

& biofuels 

Gas 

products 

0-5 years 0-5 years 5-20 years 0-3 years 10-20 years 

Typical contract 

duration per product /  

terminal category 

40-45% 20-25% 20-25% 5-7.5% 3-5% 

Vegoils & biofuels 

Oil products 

Gas products 

Chemical products 

Industrial terminals 

Share of 

2016 EBITDA* 

*Excluding exceptional items; including net result of joint ventures  

EUR 287 million EUR 121 million EUR 297 million EUR 121 million EUR 28 million FY 2016 EBITDA* 
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Growth in all three end markets 
Looking forward, five mega trends will impact the end markets that Vopak serves via 

its four strategic terminal types 

Trends 

End 

Markets 

Strategic 

Terminal 

Types 

Sustainability    

& Climate 

Urbanization Changing 

demographics 

Disruptive 

technologies 

Geopolitical 

developments & Trade  

Energy Manufacturing Food & Agriculture 

Hub Terminals Distribution Terminals Hub Terminals Hub Terminals Distribution Terminals Gas Terminals Industrial Terminals 
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Urbanization example of China 
From the five megatrends, urbanization has the biggest influence on the 

Manufacturing sector 

Number of  years to realize a 50% 

urbanization rate: 

▪ China: 35 years 

▪ US: 60 years 

▪ UK: 100 years 

 

In 2025 China is expected to have: 

▪ 1bn people living in cities (350 mln 

more than today) 

▪ 221 cities with >1mln inhabitants 

▪ 23 cities with >5mln inhabitants 

▪ 8 mega cities with >10mln inhabitants 

 

China will construct 50.000 skyscrapers 

in the next 20 years. This equals 10 times 

New York City 

0% 

100% 

25% 

50% 

75% 

2012 2020est 1982 1992 2002 1972 1962 2030est 1952 

Urbanization in China is going fast China Urbanization rate will grow from 54% today  to 67% in 2030 

0

10.000

20.000

30.000

2013 1990 2000 1995 2005 2010 

RMB/Capital/Year 

Urban per capita annual disposable income 

Rural per capita annual net income 

Urbans spend three times as much as rural residents 

0

1

2

3

4

Ratio 

Urban/Rural ratio 

Percentage rural residents Percentage of urban residents 

5 Source: National Bureau of Statistics & Economist Intelligence Unit of China; EY; McKinsey    
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Manufacturing sector will double in the next 20 years 
Construction is the largest segment of the USD 22 trillion manufacturing sector 

22 

2015 

5 
1 

4 
5 

+3.3% 

7 
15 

7 

2 

7 

2035 

10 

41 

Construction 

Automotive  

Advanced Industries 

Consumer Products 

Others 

Manufacturing sector 

6 Source: McKinsey; Global GDP growth 3% 

Segment Growth 

2015-2035 

Key sub-

segments 

Segment Growth 

2015-2035 

Key sub-

segments 

 Real estate 

 Industry 

 Utilities 

 Synthetic 

 Natural 

 Cellulosic 

 Motor Vehicles 

 Space & 

Aerospace 

 Shipbuilding 

 Paper & Board 

 Plastics Packaging 

 Industrial 

technologies 

 Semi-conductors & 

components 

 Power equipment 

 Consumer 

electronics 

 Computers 

 Furniture 

 Domestic 

appliances 

 Jewelry, toys, 

musicals, other 

 Pharmaceuticals 

 Defense 

3.9% 

Construction 

Automotive 

Advanced 

Industries 

Consumer 

products 

Textiles 

Packaging 

Electronics 

Others 

2.2% 

3.6% 

3.5% 

3.7% 

4.1% 

1.6% 

3.1% 

• Construction segment grows well above global GDP 

• Packaging segment and Synthetic Fibers grow well above GDP at 4.5-5% 

• Automotive segment has growth rates below global GDP, but remains second largest segment  

USD trillion 
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Asia dominates growth of manufacturing  
Largest increase in chemical demand is expected in Asia driven by the need for 

plastics 

Regions 

Above GDP growth is foreseen in emerging regions, 

whereby Southeast Asia is growing fastest at growth rate 

of 6.3% per annum over the next 20 years 

Materials 

Africa has second largest GDP growth, absolute growth 

is small due to limited size of its Manufacturing industry 

Plastics and Synthetic Fibers are amongst the highest growing 

materials worldwide 

Plastics are substituting other materials like paper, glass, metal and 

wood, whereas Synthetic Fibers are replacing wool, cotton, etc. 

Paper bag Glass bottle Copper pipe Cotton shirts 

Plastic bag PET bottle PVC pipes Polyester shirts 

LA: 4.0%

Africa: 4.4%

ME: 3.9%

SEA: 6.3%

NEA: 3.9%

7 Source: McKinsey    
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Increasing chemical trade flows 

2025 

22.5 

11.5 

10.9 

2016 

7.4 

2.3 
5.1 

Net trade flows liquids 

Net trade flows solids 

2025 

-3.6 

3.4 

-7.0 

2016 

-2.1 

2.9 

-5.1 

2025 

-24.1 

-10.5 

-13.6 

2016 

-16.5 

-7.9 

-8.5 

2025 

3.9 

3.0 

0.9 

2016 

0.8 

2.2 
-1.4 

2025 

-4.9 

2.5 

-7.3 

2016 

-5.1 

0.6 

-5.7 

2025 

65.6 

37.5 

28.1 

2016 

47.3 

29.1 

18.2 

2025 

-43.9 

-44.8 

0.8 

2016 

-20.6 

-23.6 

3.0 

2025 

-40.5 

-27.7 

-12.8 

2016 

-26.4 

-20.7 

-5.8 

Regional imbalances of chemicals will continue to increase 
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mln ton 

North America 

Latin America 

Sub-Saharan Africa 

Greater Europe 

Asia Pacific 

Middle East 

FSU 

North East 

Asia 
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Ethylene production increase 
The world needs another 50 crackers in the next two decades if global Ethylene 

demand is to be met 

Global Ethylene consumption by region  Global Ethylene production capacity 

9 Source: IHS; ICIS   
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Developments of industrial complexes 
New complexes are expected to arise in feedstock advantaged regions (US & ME) 

or close to growing end markets (Asia) 

Locations with feedstock advantage 

Locations close to end markets 

10 

For illustrative purposes 
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Leading independent operator of Industrial Terminals 
Vopak has more than 40 years of experience in industrial terminalling 

Haiteng Gulei 

(China) 

2014 

Sakra 

(Singapore) 

Thai Tank 

(Thailand) 

1992 

Kertih 

(Malaysia) 

Caojing 

(China) 

Banyan 

(Singapore) 

2006 

1973 

Tarragona 

(Spain) 

1994 

1994 

Chemiehaven 

(Netherlands) 

2012 

Lingang 

(China) 

1994 

Engro 

(Pakistan) 

Ethylene Tianjin 

(China) 

2005 

Al Jubail 

(Saudi Arabia) 

Yanbu 

(Saudi Arabia) 

Windmill 

(UK) 

<1990 

<1990 

Teesside 

(UK) 

Deer Park 

(US) 

1994 

1997 

1998 2004 

2000 

2015 

Al Jubail  

(Saudi Arabia) 

Pengerang 

(Malaysia) 

2019 

Number of Industrial 

Terminals 

15-20 

Experience 

>40 yrs 

Serves all chemical 

majors and NOC/NCC 

Long term 

agreements 

Number of major 

JV partners 

8 
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Factors of successful development of industrial terminals 

 

• Lead of the development:  A major chemicals producer or a regulator? 

• As markets opened, more cooperation has been seen by IOCs that bring 

in technical knowhow 

• Governments/port operators attracted investors, offering a coordinated 

approach to support services at lower unit costs  

• Site integration amongst different parties has been encouraged 

(e.g. in Saudi  Arabia, Singapore, Thailand, Malaysia and China) 

• With a need for more complexes in future, independent industrial terminal 

operators with good reputation will be preferred 

• However main competition will arise from producers deciding whether to 

build their own terminal infrastructure or to outsource  

12 
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Key messages 

 Steady growth path continues globally 

 Chemical demand in the manufacturing sector will double in the next 20 years driven by 

five megatrends of which urbanization will have the biggest impact 

 

 Asia will dominate the growth in chemical demand driven by the need for plastics 

 

 Opportunities for industrial complexes are expected to arise in feedstock advantaged 

regions (US & ME) or close to growing end markets (Asia) 

 

 Vopak is well positioned to benefit from its industrial terminal offering and its chemical 

hub and distribution chemical network 

 

 

13 
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Global LPG supply will modestly increase 
US and ME remain global suppliers   

250 

150 

350 

50 

200 

0 

300 

100 

2025 2030 2020 2015 2010 2005 2000 

+2,4% 

+0,4% 

+3,5% 
Refinery Supply 

NGL Supply 

Supply increase from the past years will stabilize  

* Forecast is based on future investments. refinery investments after 2022 have not been taken into account therefore supply may be more positive after 2022 

 

North American shale gas developments will boost LPG 

supply whereas European supply is declining 
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m tons m tons 

Source: WoodMackenzie 

• LPG supply growth is expected to stabilize after 2022 resulting in lower supply growth*  

• Strong increase in NGL supply from 2010 due to shale gas developments in the US 

• LPG supply will decline in many countries as a result of depleting gas fields (i.e. Norway and Algeria) 
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Domestic demand will remain a stable LPG driver, but 

petrochemical demand will grow significantly  

Asia Pacific, including China, will see biggest demand 

growth in the next 15 years 
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Growth in petrochemical demand for LPG 
Half of global LPG demand will be in Asia in 2030, Petchem shows strongest growth 
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• LPG supply growth due to US shale has not found new demand yet leading to oversupply of LPG 

• Demand in Asia is driven by domestic demand (India, China and Indonesia) and petrochemical demand (China) 

• Although global supply growth is stabilizing, global imbalances are increasing due to stabilized demand growth in 

North America and Middle East, and strong increase in Asian demand 

Source: WoodMackenzie 

m tons m tons 
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Increasing need for LPG infrastructure 
Growing imbalances will result in increasing trade flows 

16 Source: WoodMackenzie 

• The strong increase in global LPG trade will result in the need for more infrastructure in demand regions, 

as well as supply regions 

2015: global LPG trade 84 mln tons 2030: Global LPG trade 110 mln tons 
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LPG market requiring additional infrastructure 
Different value drivers for LPG infrastructure exist 

Domestic LPG 

• India 

• China 

• SEA 

Export 

• Canada 

• US 

• Middle East 

Petrochemical feedstock 

• ARA 

• Singapore 

• China 

• South Africa  

• Brazil 

• Egypt 
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Key messages 

 

 LPG oversupply makes it an attractive feedstock for petrochemicals and replacement of 

traditional fuels for household consumption 

 

 Growing LPG imbalances will result in increasing global trade and require infrastructure 

supporting exports, facilitating petrochemical feedstock and to service the domestic LPG 

consumption 
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Increasing global trade from growing LPG imbalances 
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Questions & Answers 
 

Steady growth path continues globally 

• 


